
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay
CJ-2024-
00214

10/28/2
024

3W WELL SERVICE, 
LLC,  Defendant

SMITH RESOURCES, LLC et al vs. BLENDEN, 
AUSTIN JACOB et al

BREACH OF 
CONTRACT

Kay
CJ-2024-
00214

10/28/2
024

A KANSAS LIMITED 
LIABILTIY CO  Defendant

SMITH RESOURCES, LLC et al vs. BLENDEN, 
AUSTIN JACOB et al

BREACH OF 
CONTRACT

Kay
CJ-2024-
00214

10/28/2
024

A KANSAS 
RESIDENT  Defendant

SMITH RESOURCES, LLC et al vs. BLENDEN, 
AUSTIN JACOB et al

BREACH OF 
CONTRACT

Kay
CJ-2024-
00214

10/28/2
024

A TEXAS LIMITED 
LIABILITY 
COMPANY  Plaintiff

SMITH RESOURCES, LLC et al vs. BLENDEN, 
AUSTIN JACOB et al

BREACH OF 
CONTRACT

Kay
CS-2024-
00537

10/28/2
024

ANDERSON, 
MELISSA  Defendant

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA HOSPITAL COMPANY 
LLC DBA ALLIANCE HEALTH PONCA CITY vs. 
GIDCUM, JEFFREY et al

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay
CS-2024-
00536

10/28/2
024

BABOT, MAXWELL 
AUSTIN  Defendant

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA HOSPITAL COMPANY 
LLC DBA ALLIANCE HEALTH PONCA CITY vs. 
BABOT, MAXWELL AUSTIN

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay
SC-2024-
00830

10/28/2
024

BIRDWELL, KRISTEN 
RENEE  Defendant

WESTERN SHAMROCK vs. BIRDWELL, KRISTEN 
RENEE

MONEY 
JUDGMENT

Kay
CJ-2024-
00214

10/28/2
024

BLENDEN, AUSTIN 
JACOB  Defendant

SMITH RESOURCES, LLC et al vs. BLENDEN, 
AUSTIN JACOB et al

BREACH OF 
CONTRACT

Kay
CS-2024-
00541

10/28/2
024

BOUCHARD, WILLIAM 
LEONARD  Defendant

VELOCITY INVESTMENTS LLC ASSIGNEE OF 
UPGRADE INC ASSIGNEE OF CROSS RIVER BANK
vs. BOUCHARD, WILLIAM LEONARD

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay
CS-2024-
00540

10/28/2
024

CANNADY, RUSSELL 
WAYNE  Defendant

CAVALRY SPV II LLC vs. CANNADY, RUSSELL 
WAYNE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay
CS-2024-
00533

10/28/2
024

CAPITAL ONE NA  Plaintiff CAPITAL ONE NA vs. PLATT, BAILEY ANN INDEBTEDNESS

Kay
CS-2024-
00535

10/28/2
024

CAPITAL ONE, N.A.  Plaintiff CAPITAL ONE, N.A. vs. SCHWEITZER, SIDNEY R INDEBTEDNESS

Kay
CS-2024-
00538

10/28/2
024

CAPITAL ONE, N.A.  Plaintiff CAPITAL ONE, N.A. vs. JOHNSON, ROBERT O. INDEBTEDNESS

Kay
CS-2024-
00542

10/28/2
024

CAPITAL ONE, N.A.  Plaintiff CAPITAL ONE, N.A. vs. KNUTSON, JEANNETTE INDEBTEDNESS

Kay
CS-2024-
00543

10/28/2
024

CAPITAL ONE, N.A.  Plaintiff CAPITAL ONE, N.A. vs. PUTMAN, JANELLE INDEBTEDNESS
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay
CS-2024-
00544

10/28/2
024

CAPITAL ONE, N.A.  Plaintiff
CAPITAL ONE, N.A. vs. CARNLEY, 
HEATHER OCTAVA

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay
CS-2024-
00544

10/28/2
024

CARNLEY, HEATHER 
OCTAVA  Defendant

CAPITAL ONE, N.A. vs. CARNLEY, 
HEATHER OCTAVA

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay
CS-2024-
00540

10/28/2
024

CAVALRY SPV II LLC  Plaintiff
CAVALRY SPV II LLC vs. CANNADY, 
RUSSELL WAYNE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay
SC-2024-
00829

10/28/2
024

CRAIG, PAMELA SUE  Defendant
WESTERN SHAMROCK vs. CRAIG, 
PAMELA SUE

MONEY 
JUDGMENT

Kay
CJ-2024-
00215

10/28/2
024

DAILY, ROBERT KENNETH  Defendant
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA vs. 
DAILY, ROBERT KENNETH

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay
CJ-2024-
00215

10/28/2
024

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF 
OMAHA  Plaintiff

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA vs. 
DAILY, ROBERT KENNETH

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay
CS-2024-
00537

10/28/2
024

GIDCUM, JEFFREY  Defendant
KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA HOSPITAL 
COMPANY LLC DBA ALLIANCE HEALTH 
PONCA CITY vs. GIDCUM, JEFFREY et al

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay
CS-2024-
00534

10/28/2
024

HARRISON, JENNIFER  Defendant
KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA HOSPITAL 
COMPANY LLC DBA ALLIANCE HEALTH 
PONCA CITY vs. HARRISON, JENNIFER

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay
CS-2024-
00532

10/28/2
024

HENDERSON, PETER E  Defendant
MIDLAND CREDIT MANAGEMENT vs. 
HENDERSON, PETER E

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay
CS-2024-
00538

10/28/2
024

JOHNSON, ROBERT O.  Defendant
CAPITAL ONE, N.A. vs. JOHNSON, 
ROBERT O.

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay
CS-2024-
00534

10/28/2
024

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA HOSPITAL 
COMPANY LLC DBA ALLIANCE 
HEALTH PONCA CITY  Plaintiff

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA HOSPITAL 
COMPANY LLC DBA ALLIANCE HEALTH 
PONCA CITY vs. HARRISON, JENNIFER

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay
CS-2024-
00536

10/28/2
024

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA HOSPITAL 
COMPANY LLC DBA ALLIANCE 
HEALTH PONCA CITY  Plaintiff

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA HOSPITAL 
COMPANY LLC DBA ALLIANCE HEALTH 
PONCA CITY vs. BABOT, MAXWELL 
AUSTIN

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay
CS-2024-
00537

10/28/2
024

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA HOSPITAL 
COMPANY LLC DBA ALLIANCE 
HEALTH PONCA CITY  Plaintiff

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA HOSPITAL 
COMPANY LLC DBA ALLIANCE HEALTH 
PONCA CITY vs. GIDCUM, JEFFREY et al

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay
CS-2024-
00539

10/28/2
024

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA HOSPITAL 
COMPANY LLC DBA ALLIANCE 
HEALTH PONCA CITY  Plaintiff

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA HOSPITAL 
COMPANY LLC DBA ALLIANCE HEALTH 
PONCA CITY vs. RUST, KENNETH

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay
SC-2024-
00831

10/28/2
024

KELLER, TREVOR ALLEN  Defendant
WESTERN SHAMROCK vs. KELLER, 
TREVOR ALLEN

MONEY 
JUDGMENT
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay
CS-2024-
00542

10/28/2
024

KNUTSON, 
JEANNETTE  Defendant

CAPITAL ONE, N.A. vs. KNUTSON, 
JEANNETTE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay
ML-2024-
00258

10/28/2
024

KULCZYCKI, JOSHUA 
DOUGLAS  Person 1

KULCZYCKI, JOSHUA DOUGLAS vs. 
PERSHALL, CIARA MAY

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION - MARRIAGE 
LICENSE ISSUED

Kay
ML-2024-
00259

10/28/2
024

LADNER, JENNIFER 
FAITH  Person 2

PARSONS, TYLER ALLEN vs. 
LADNER, JENNIFER FAITH

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION/PREMARITAL 
COUNSELING - MARRIAGE 
LICENSE ISSUED

Kay
CS-2024-
00532

10/28/2
024

MIDLAND CREDIT 
MANAGEMENT  Plaintiff

MIDLAND CREDIT MANAGEMENT 
vs. HENDERSON, PETER E

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay
CJ-2024-
00214

10/28/2
024

MILLER, TODD  Defendant
SMITH RESOURCES, LLC et al vs. 
BLENDEN, AUSTIN JACOB et al

BREACH OF CONTRACT

Kay
ML-2024-
00259

10/28/2
024

PARSONS, TYLER 
ALLEN  Person 1

PARSONS, TYLER ALLEN vs. 
LADNER, JENNIFER FAITH

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION/PREMARITAL 
COUNSELING - MARRIAGE 
LICENSE ISSUED

Kay
CF-2024-
00578

10/28/2
024

PENA, ADAN JUNIOR 
III  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. PENA, 
ADAN JUNIOR III

BURGLARY, 1ST DEGREE (FEL)

Kay
ML-2024-
00258

10/28/2
024

PERSHALL, CIARA 
MAY  Person 2

KULCZYCKI, JOSHUA DOUGLAS vs. 
PERSHALL, CIARA MAY

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION - MARRIAGE 
LICENSE ISSUED

Kay
CS-2024-
00533

10/28/2
024

PLATT, BAILEY 
ANN  Defendant

CAPITAL ONE NA vs. PLATT, BAILEY 
ANN

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay
CS-2024-
00543

10/28/2
024

PUTMAN, 
JANELLE  Defendant

CAPITAL ONE, N.A. vs. PUTMAN, 
JANELLE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay
SC-2024-
00827

10/28/2
024

REVELES, CAROLINE 
J  Defendant  OSW

WESTERN SHAMROCK vs. REVELES,
CAROLINE J

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
CS-2024-
00539

10/28/2
024

RUST, KENNETH  Defendant

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL COMPANY LLC DBA 
ALLIANCE HEALTH PONCA CITY vs. 
RUST, KENNETH

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay
CS-2024-
00535

10/28/2
024

SCHWEITZER, SIDNEY 
R  Defendant

CAPITAL ONE, N.A. vs. SCHWEITZER,
SIDNEY R

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay
CJ-2024-
00214

10/28/2
024

SMITH RESOURCES, 
LLC  Plaintiff

SMITH RESOURCES, LLC et al vs. 
BLENDEN, AUSTIN JACOB et al

BREACH OF CONTRACT

Kay
CJ-2024-
00214

10/28/2
024

SPEEDY WELL SERVICE, 
LLC  Defendant

SMITH RESOURCES, LLC et al vs. 
BLENDEN, AUSTIN JACOB et al

BREACH OF CONTRACT
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay
CS-2024-
00541

10/28/2
024

VELOCITY INVESTMENTS LLC 
ASSIGNEE OF UPGRADE INC 
ASSIGNEE OF CROSS RIVER 
BANK  Plaintiff

VELOCITY INVESTMENTS LLC 
ASSIGNEE OF UPGRADE INC ASSIGNEE 
OF CROSS RIVER BANK vs. BOUCHARD, 
WILLIAM LEONARD

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay
CJ-2024-
00214

10/28/2
024

WADLEIGH, ANDY A  Defendant
SMITH RESOURCES, LLC et al vs. 
BLENDEN, AUSTIN JACOB et al

BREACH OF 
CONTRACT

Kay
SC-2024-
00827

10/28/2
024

WESTERN SHAMROCK  Plaintiff
WESTERN SHAMROCK vs. REVELES, 
CAROLINE J

MONEY 
JUDGMENT

Kay
SC-2024-
00828

10/28/2
024

WESTERN SHAMROCK  Plaintiff
WESTERN SHAMROCK vs. WHITEHORN, 
ANGELA RAYE

MONEY 
JUDGMENT

Kay
SC-2024-
00829

10/28/2
024

WESTERN SHAMROCK  Plaintiff
WESTERN SHAMROCK vs. CRAIG, 
PAMELA SUE

MONEY 
JUDGMENT

Kay
SC-2024-
00830

10/28/2
024

WESTERN SHAMROCK  Plaintiff
WESTERN SHAMROCK vs. BIRDWELL, 
KRISTEN RENEE

MONEY 
JUDGMENT

Kay
SC-2024-
00831

10/28/2
024

WESTERN SHAMROCK  Plaintiff
WESTERN SHAMROCK vs. KELLER, 
TREVOR ALLEN

MONEY 
JUDGMENT

Kay
SC-2024-
00828

10/28/2
024

WHITEHORN, ANGELA 
RAYE  Defendant

WESTERN SHAMROCK vs. WHITEHORN, 
ANGELA RAYE

MONEY 
JUDGMENT
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